2022 SGL Summer Series Point Leaders

Player

Tony Petronis
Mike Marsolek
Michael Broudy
Jon Stewart

Lee Steelgrave
Robert Owen
Bryan Nelson
Kimberly Hamm
Stephen Park
Gareth Broudy
Richard Carroll
June Vutrano
David Stewart
Gregory Hileman
Dave Dean

Sean Esway
Benjamin Goodwin
Chris Kabat

John Kuethe
Lovell Robinson
Martin Henner
Bo Montgomery
William Townsend
John Wilhelm
Curtis Kloc

Dan Gallegos
Justin Szela

Mike Crum

Total SGL
Cup Points
21
16
13
1
10
10
10

10

Events
Played

Gross Scoring
Average
77.40
96.00
82.00
114.00
82.20
83.75
86.67
98.50
77.50
100.20
110.00
90.33
76.50
73.00
88.17
88.40
95.20
90.25
86.67
107.33
100.20
76.00
77.00
86.75
98.50
79.67
78.00

91.00

7/10/2022

Net Scoring Handicap Index
Average (from last event)

Non-Member

79.00 18.1
75.00 9.0
74.33 40.9
75.80 8.7
78.50 7.9
73.67 14.8
75.00 23.5
75.17 4.9
78.20 24.1
85.00 26.7
76.33 14.8

Non-Member

68.50 6.7
78.83 11.3
77.60 12.2
79.40 16.8
79.25 13.2

Non-Member

76.67 30.6
79.80 20.9
75.25 3.6
77.00 2.6
76.75 11.7
78.75 21.2
72.67 9.2
74.00 6.8

Non-Member
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Player

Stephen Oliva
George Banach
Mike Zampino
Joe Galli
Jeffrey Evans
JR Blaszek

Bill Novak
Amy Arnold
Jeffrey Coughran
Steve Katz
Wayne Fox
Gene Brewer
David Gramza
Zach Perales
Ken Slagle
Sean Phillips
Ernie Looney
John Sandweg
Joseph Pilewicz
Wiley Davis
Joe Brechun
Mark Boyce
Kenneth Johnston
Richard Powers
Dean Citko
Scott Wentz
Michael Banach
Tom Hegna
John Namovicz
Garry Swanner
Lou Terranova

Greg Pace

Total SGL
Cup Points

Events
Played

Gross Scoring
Average
78.00
96.00
97.00
89.50
95.67
78.00
89.00
83.50
96.25
91.00
90.00
96.67
98.50
85.00
80.50
78.50
94.00
91.00
85.00
94.67
91.50
101.00
95.00
91.50
104.50
97.50
87.00
82.00
92.25
115.25
110.67

101.00

Net Scoring
Average
70.00
81.50
74.00
77.00
76.33
76.50
76.50
77.83
84.00
Non-Member
76.00
79.00
Non-Member
Non-Member
75.00
75.50
Non-Member
74.00
77.00
83.33
Non-Member
Non-Member
Non-Member
75.50
81.00
82.50
Non-Member
78.00
Non-Member
86.75
93.33

Non-Member

Handicap Index
(from last event)

8.8
15.7
25.5
13.6
21.2

3.7
13.7

3.9

14.0

16.1

18.5

7.9

6.1

18.7

13.0

17.7
24.4

15.9

5.9

29.0

17.5
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Player

Marc DuBois
Nathalie Sarrieu
Nathan McCutcheon
Daniel Santillan
Dennis Lee

Brian Davenport
Adam Dizes
Kevin Hudspeth
Patrick Dodge
Anthony Carson
Richard Gramolini
Hiroko Kobayashi
Tim Miller

Frank Vutrano
Craig Smith

Art Provencio
Bryan Schanafelt
Joseph Hidalgo
Joe Halley

Roger Young
Michael Constantine
Christopher Rozenwaser
Jim Bieleniewicz
Daniel Shumaker
Steve Hulka
Shaun Wilson

Joe Delbrook
Steve Baker
Virgilio Salanga
Edward Salanga
Rick Chrzanowski

John Sharland

Total SGL
Cup Points

Events
Played

Gross Scoring
Average
111.00
118.50
88.00
87.00
104.00
106.50
96.50
106.00
104.50
83.00
96.00
110.00
98.50
121.50
129.00
99.00
87.00
88.00
91.00
98.00
119.00
96.00
83.00
78.00
83.00
91.00
96.00
98.00
108.00
93.00
110.00

173.00

Net Scoring
Average
Non-Member
79.00
Non-Member
75.00
89.00
Non-Member
84.75
82.67
Non-Member
76.00
77.00
83.00
87.00
99.50
Non-Member
Non-Member
Non-Member
Non-Member
Non-Member
Non-Member
Non-Member
74.00
76.00
76.00
78.00
82.00
83.00
83.00
88.00
89.00
93.00

160.00

Handicap Index

(from last event)

38.8

13.2

16.2

13.5

24.5

9.0

21.0

26.9

13.3

22.4

22.7

9.2

4.6

7.3

14.2

15.9

20.0

4.2

17.8

14.2
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